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Hearing aid controls 

 
 
Your right hearing aid has a red 
marker. 
 
 
Your left hearing aid has a blue 
marker.   

 

 
 
Close the battery drawer to turn your 
hearing aid on. 

 
 

 
 
Open the battery drawer to turn your 
hearing aid off. 

 
 

 
Press the top of the button to turn the 
volume up.  
 
 
Press the bottom of the button to turn 
the volume down. 
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Batteries 
 

 
Batteries last 7-14 days. 
Change the battery when it 
runs out   

 
 
 
The hearing aid will play a tune 
when the battery is low 

 
 
 
 
Take the old battery out 

 
 
 
Take the sticker off the new 
battery  
 
 
  
 
 
Put the new battery in your 
hearing aid  
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How to get new batteries 

 
 
 
Batteries come in packets like this 

 
 
 
You can get new batteries from:  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
You must take your battery card 
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Putting your hearing aid in 

 
 
 
 
 
Put the earmould into your ear 

 
 
 
 
Put the hearing aid behind your ear 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
You are now ready                                
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What to expect 

 
 
 
 
Your hearing aid might sound strange 
at the start 

 
 
 
 
 
You will soon get used to the sound 

 
 
 
Wear it all day 
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Take it out at night 

 
 

The Loop System 

 

 
 
 
You can use the loop when you see this 
picture 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Here are some places that might have 
the loop 
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Press and hold the button to connect to 
the loop 

 
 

 
Press and hold the button to go back to 
the normal setting 
 
 
 
  
 

Looking after your hearing aids 

 
 
 
 
Keep your earmould clean 
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Visit us every 6 months to  
change the tubes 
 
 

 
 

 
 
Tell us if there is a problem 

 
 

How to contact us:  
 
Phone: 01392 402223 

 
 
 
Email: cse.audiology@nhs.net @ 
 
Website: www.chimehealth.co.uk 
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